KLAMATH CO U N’E’Y QREGGF%

IN THE MATTER OF CUP 107-96 FOR BARRK)WS
TO ESTABLISH A HOME ROT IN CONJUNCTION WITH FARM USE

1. NATURE OF THE REQUEST:

The applicant wishes to establish a-home as a use not in conjunction with farm use on a

39.09 acre property generally focated north of So. Poe Vatley Rd., 2.1 miles west of Harpold

Rd.. This request was heard by the Hearings Officer JANUARY 3, 1997 pursuant to

Ordinances 44 and 45. The request was reviewed for conformity with Land Development
Code Article 54 and with O.R.S. 215.243.

2. NAMES OF THOSE WHO PARTICIPATED:

The Hearings Officer in review of ﬁils‘appiicaﬁon was Michael L, Brant. The applicant
appeared and offered testimony in mppcrt of the application. The Planning Department was
represented by Kim Lunaahl and . ~Karen Burg.

3. LOCATION:

The property under consideration is generaily located south and west of Bonanza. Located in
the SE 1/4 Sec. 34, T393 R 11 12 E. T39S R 11 1/2E. T.A. 3911 V34 1000.

4. RELEVANT FACTS:

The property is within the Agriculiure plan designation and has an implementing zone of
EFU-CG. The parcei is 39.09 acres in size and IS presently under farm tax deferral. Land
use and lot sizes in the area are similar o that proposed by this application. Residential land
use and similar lot sizes are also found within one mile of this project. Fire protection is
available from KCFD #1 with a station eight miles west.

5. FINDINGS:

All evidence submitied as the staff report, exhxbnts b—e and offefed tesﬁmsny show that the
approva_ criteria as set outin. \,ode Artxcle 54 have heen satxsﬁed




The Hearings Officer finds tiiis’_appliéaﬁqg; :

1. Is compatible with farm use'because:

The analysis of surrounding properties and their use indicates the size of the proposed parcels
and the proposed use as large lot rural-residential is compatible with the predominant adjacent
land uses as the existing residential density of the area will not be markedly increased.

2. Does not interfere seriousty with accepted farming practices on adjacent lands devoied t©
farm use because: '

The surrounding parcels aré found to be developed t© sural residential and non commercial
farm nse. The proposed on-farm residence will not interfere with the on-going use as
sufficient lot area and geographic poundaries provide a buffer/setback from agricultural
management practices and small private pasturage may be used to support limited large
animal use for the parcel. The permit holder has proposed as 2 condition of this approval to
file a restrictive covenant which will prohibit the permit holder and successors in interest
from filing complaint concerning valid farming practices on nearby lands. The Hearings
Officer finds this will mitigate impact 1o farm/resource operations. ‘

3. Does not alter the stability of the overall land use patiern of the area because:

The overall land use of part of this arsa is found to be large lot rural residential and non
commercial farming. The land use patiern of the area will not be modified as the residential
intensity will be marginally increased.

4. Is situated upon generally unsuitable land for the produciion of farm crops and livestock,

considering the terrain, adverse soil or land conditions, drainage and flooding, vegetation,
location, and size of the tract because: :

The non farm parcel is substantially smalier than the 80 acre size required by HB
3661 and are therefore thought not appropriate for commercial farm use. The Hearings
Officer finds this non farm parcel size unsuitable for commercial agriculturai use due t0 its

small size, and the tesumony of the applicant stating 2 farm income suitable to support a
family cannot be generated on this property.

5. -Access 10 the parcel is from a county rmaintained paved road. Use of the road will not
imterfere with farm practices. : N




6. ORDER:

Therefore, it is ordered the request of BARRGWS, CuUpP 10"7496, is approved subject to the
following conditions: ' ' L

1. The applicant shall file a restrictive covenant with the County Clerk prohibiting the
permit holder ard their successors in interest from filing complaint concerning existing
previously approved resource management practices on nearby lands.

2. This CUP will expire two years from the date below unless utilized or an extension is
approved by the Planning Director.

3. This CUP is pot valid until proof this property has been withdrawn from farm deferral
status and all penalties associated with withdrawal have been paid and proof of same
submiited to the Plaxming})irgcter‘ T B ' S

DATED this 3’?4%;1_91 JANUARY, 1997

ihol 2 B

Michael L. Brant, Hearings Officer

NOTICE OF APPEAL RIGHTS

You are hereby notified this application may be appealed to the Klamath County Board of
Commissioners by filing with the Klamath County Planning Department 2 Motice of Appeal
as set out in Section 33.004 of the Klamath County Land Development Code, together with
the fee required within SEVEN DAYS following the mailing date of this order.

* §TATE OF OREGON : COUNTY OF KLAMATH:  ss.
' Filed for record at request of _-Klamath Coﬁnt;v : the 6th
- of ___January. AD,19. 87 —ar_ 10319 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M97
of Deads [ - = on Page - 2G2 .
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